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PRESS RELEASE

Supérieurs & I'Ecole Nationale Supérieure des Travaux Pubhcs Annexe de Buea

T() publish the results of the competitive entrance examination of 11" August 2018, for the admission of |

250 students into the Higher Technicians Cycle at the National Advanced School of Public Works,

Annex of Buea.
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Le Ministre de I'Enseignement Supérieur et le Ministre des Travaux Publics communiquent :
The Minister for Higher Education and the Minister for Public Works hereby declare :

Article 1 : sont admis au concours d’entrée au cycle des Techniciens Supérieurs a I'Ecole Nationale
Supérieure des Travaux Publics (ENSTP), Annexe de Buéa. concours organisé le 11 Aolt 2018, les
candidats dont les noms suivent classés par ordre de mérite :

Article 1 : The following candidates, ranked in order of merit, have been declared successful at the
competitive entrance examination into the Hw/w/ Technical cycle of the National Ady anc ed School
of Public Works, Annex Buea, organized on 11" August 2018:

Option : Génie Civil/Civil Engineering (80 places)

Liste definitive/Final result

1 VISSIA Jean-Noel
lex TFOKOU Fernand
lex ONDO Eugene Pacellie
4 DONGMO JIOFACK Dilane Jordane
4ex TOUKAM Florent
4ex VOUFO-KANA Horchelle-Josée
Y JIOGUE VOUZAP Danny
7ex KANA SOLEFACK Patricia Sandra
7ex KEMDENG MBOUNA Arielle
7ex TIOKEN Jean Willy
11  NJECK Napoleon EDANG
1lex GANSOP MIPO Ghislain 4
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13
13ex
13ex
13ex
13ex

18
18ex
18ex

21
21ex
2lex
2lex
21ex

26
27ex
27ex
27ex

30
30ex
30ex

33

34
34ex
34ex

37
37ex

39
39ex
39ex

42
42ex
42ex
42ex

46
46ex
46ex

49
49ex
49ex

52
S52ex

54

VEHYEH YOUNWI Hillary

FOUEDJOU NDOUNGUE Arex
KUETEZANG FEUDIJEU Brandon Franck
NJEUTCHA BIBAME Willy Junior
NOUBOQUSSIE Brice Patrick

LONG NYANDEM Oscar Fabus
MEGNAH Romaric Gaspard

NOUDJIE WENEGO Christian William
MOUTONGA Beyas Stephane

YONGA TED Ivan

DJOUMESSI DJEUTSA Bartyss

ZEGOU Ivan Kesnel

NDAH Marcel ASOBA

MEKEMTE Joel SANTONY
NTSAMA SAMBA Catherine Valerie
NKONGHO Boldwine MBU

NJOANII Clovis ANANGOH

KWI Kelbert NKINEN

TCHUITCHOUA Alexis

NKOUASSI TCHUENTE Eddy Carmel
FONMBIH Elvis NJASAKIRI

ABAH Joel Didier

NWI BAMKETOM Archibala
ARREYTOH BARRY MBANDI
BURINYUY Jetra

BANDO Hippolyte

FONCHANG Justen WEPAIJI

NEOSSI DOUNKENG Leonel
NGONGANG NGUEDIO Clemence
AKAMA MENGUE Jurelle Laure
BOUZEKO TSOPMEJIO Achille
DIIOFACK ZOGNI Focillones

OGORK Samuel TAKANG
SANDISSANG FAMBEU Thomas Sankara
YOUTE TCHAIWOU Ingrid

LONTSI ZETSA Lionel Berto

BESSEKE MANDANDE Fabrice Rostand
KOULEHO Dany Joel
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S4ex
Sdex
7
8
9
59ex
S59ex
62
62ex
64
64ex
66
67
67ex
67ex
67ex
67ex
67ex
67ex
67ex
67ex
67ex
67ex
78
79
80
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HAMBOA Séraphin
BAYIN BANTOU Eugene William

AFUH Onorine MBAH

NGWA Churchill CHE

MBA Nathalie Clarisse .
MBAZOA OLANGANA Thierry

Emmanuel MUYAH AWASUNG Junior

MALAT MASSAI

SEMENGUE OYIE Charles Junior

BODO BELOBO Patrick Fabrice

YEMELONG Charisma NDE -NDUNG

BOAGAL MPELA Serge

BODIONG Francois de Paul

BLAOGA Ferdinand

KOSMA GARGA

NDENGUE EKOULE Manfred

EHONE MBA'A Frederic Arsene

Ibrahim BELLO

KENDANG Carlson ESAH

SONKOUA GUETSA Ulrish

TAMBI Litvine JUH

MBOME Austin MWAMBO
NGUPEPONG Bruno MONGKUO

Ethel AGBOR MBELLE

AYISSI BUM Felix Marthias

LIPELBA Appolinaire ;

A

Liste d’attente/Waiting list

1
2
2ex
2ex
5
)
6ex
oex
0
6
6
12
13
13ex

NGNINTIDEM TSAAFACK Rochenel Dilane
PAFOULE KOUONFO Alvine Sonia
MBONOU KINGUE Albert Mickael
NOULAKELA TIENTCHEU Frank Steve
MEZAMO Sorelle
MBOUNI FEGUE Arthur Georges

KOUWE HAPET

NEBA ABONGNWI ASOMBANG Ngwane
SIDA Paul Magloire
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13ex NIWANG Jacques
16 RUDOLF ESOMBI IWONDO Effange
17 TEMWA Blaise

17ex ASHUMBI Brenda AGBOR

17ex EBUA Michael ABANG
20 ARREY Betrand E'I‘ET\IGENENG:

i

Option : Génie Rural/Rural Engineering (60 places)

Liste definitive/Final result

1 OLINGA MELIBI Alain
lex SOUTSA Faustin
3 TSAMO Guy Marcial
4 YOUDA LONKENG Ricardo
5 NKOLO MVOGO Pierre DAMIEN
Sex TCHENISEBOU Gabriel Brandon
OBAMA OLOMO Marie Diane
7ex  KUM Rodrique BAH
9 MAKAM MFAM Eva
10 NOGHOHE LAMCE Marcel
10ex NAMONDO DJUIKOM Carine Efange
12 NGUETSA NGUEFACK Francine
13 OMGBA NDZIE Joseph Clement
13ex TAKONGMO NGUEKENG Jeannette
15 PAGLAN YOMOG AGGEE Christian
1Sex FONOU NGUEMO Danielle Christel
15Sex TABE Frankline TAKANG
18 LONTSI NGOU Pierre Cedric
19 NGAMGA TCHAPTCHED Aubin Florian
20 BINGAYE ABEDNEGO Bernard
21 TCHOUMBOU KALAWOU Herman Florentin
22 DOMBOU NOULAMO Verlaine Hereta
23 KAMENI HUDIN Calor
23ex MELAGUIE FOUOCILI Junior
25 MBA Flavio
26 BINELI Paul Martial
26ex NGOUATEU GILBERT
26ex NKENFACK Jean Bernard
29 KOFFO Ghislain
29ex LEMO Elie
31 TODEM Donatien
32 KAFFO SAMBANKE(




32ex
32ex
35
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38ex
38ex
41
4lex
41lex
41ex
45
45ex
45ex
45ex
49
49ex
49ex
49ex
49ex
54
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SEBOH Belange

SI BITA Hardy-Vanel

BADWE Service

KAJE KENMEGNE Aaron Jephte
MEGUE Minette

AYANDA Gaspard

KEBOU KENFACK Cécile
SONGOUNG FOUOCILI Deric
AWONO EYENGA Jean Sylvain
HALIROU MAZOUMALI

FOMENE FOUDIJI Wilfred
ASONGANYT Ernest NDONGKO
GOURONG Elvis

ESSOUA ESSOUA Leonel Adrien
TOUKAM GUIFO Ines Barbette
ARREY Francis ARREY

FOULLA TOUKOUMNA Phillemon
MBILBA Eugene
TSAFACK TSOPZE Ariane Esperance
YEFOU SONTIE Viviane

YMELE TSAMO Hornela

ESSOH EMATI NGOM Reynolds Maximin
MBENGONO NDI Elisabeth
TSANGA Gaston Thierry
DANWOULBE BAIYAHBE Calvain
SALI ZAKA

ESSAMBA Evina ASTRIDE penine
ZAN-MONE Thomson ABBO ]

Liste d’attente/Waiting list

1
lex

3ex
3ex
3ex
3ex
3ex

9ex
ex
Jex

LONTOUO Jean Baptiste

MILA Franky Calvin

GATCHIEU CESAIRE Gerbaud
MBAFOMBE ACHILLE Perrin
NANKEU KEMBANG Romaric
NTIECHE FOUCHIYOU Haroun Rachid
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9¢ex NGUIOKA MBAMBA SAIP
9ex AYUK Nathaniel AGBOR -ENOW

15 TEZOUMBE Yannick

16 BEYECK Roger Camille -
17 BILOA BILOA Arnaud Serge

18 ESSOMBA NDI Antoine Marie |1
19 MBOUDOU ESSOMBA Macaireri

Option : Topographie Cadastre / Land Surveying (60 places)

Liste definitive/Final result

1 VOUFO DONGMO Rosian Loris
2ex DAOGUE TEMWA
2ex DONFACK Francis Honore
2ex TANDA Willy Valdes
2ex WOUTABO TATEPO Fabrice Ariol
6  ANENGNE Cyrille Jocellin
6ex FOTSING Arnaud Laurent
6ex KOM NOUBA Germaine Dorine
6ex CHUEM CHABOU Carine
6ex NDONGMO Aldo Herman
6ex ZONING LONSING Hermann Culcovic
12 DONGMO JIOTSA Anthony Landry
12ex DOUNLA YOZE Berlice
12ex Stanley ESEH ONGOH
1S NSOA MINLEND Armand Nicolas
1Sex FANSI CHOUAKE Maiva Brunel
1Sex TAMBPO FOTSING Jacques
1Sex NZEUGANG NGUELA Joseph
1Sex  MOHOMYE Marcelle Aurelie
15Sex NKAMTA NANA Ulrich Carlin
21  DONGMO Thomas
2lex DOMTCHOUAN YOUMBI Sevérin
2lex Sam LYOMBE IKOME
24 TEDONG Romaric Herve
24ex KAYINYABEUYEU Patricia Lauu
24ex POUSSEU Mathurin Bert
27  FOTSING Christien
27ex TABETAH Jerry EN
29 MBARGA ABOMO
29¢ex MOUGNOLE Fernan
29ex ATEHLAH Princewill N
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CHE Clovette BAH

TEKESTA EYENGA Chanceline
Blecke NGOH LIFANJE

Mathias EKEMA MOLUA
NGUNJOH Peter FUANY]I
EMGBANG EBOCK Bruno Damien
CHO Victor CHE

NKONO NTSOLI Grégoire
OLOUME OLOUME Steve Rodrigue
MONGBET TSAGMO Loic
WASSOU BOUIMOUTCH

BOPDA KAMGA Valere
TCHOUGA MBAKOP Danielle
NGONO Jean Armel Gabin
FOKOCK FOTOUO Cedric

TSOGO Victorine Georgette
MAVIANE MBA Axel
MEKONTCHOU DEMESSE Norbert Aimé
KOPYA NGONKEU Linda Flora
YEDIIE NAHYA Sorel

ETOUNDI NDONG Justin
ELOUNDOU Dominique Flavien
ZAMBO MBARGA Emmanuel Alain
AGANGA Francine Diane

CHAH Pilate NDONG

BABA Herman Gael

NGUEMOUN TSANG Silas
LEDJEO AKENNE Rima Falone

HANGLOG Nicolas-
i/

Liste d’attente/Waiting list

1
lex
3
4
4ex
4ex

9ex

DIJEUDJI TCHAPTCHET Judicaelle
TSOTEZO NZOUSSE Corine Lisa
MATE SODJOUHOUE Eleonor Cendrad
AKONO Hugues Cédric

MBOE NOA Suzanne EDWIGE
SEPELE DANWAG Olivier
DOUKOURI
OYERE Vasan AYUKATIKe




11 ADAI Florence Désiré
1lex YAMCHIE BOCKA Flubert Berteau
13 BEKOLO OTTE BEKOLO Nelson -Ariel
14 JOHN EKINDE SALLEY Ralf
I4ex KUBIN Isaac EHOUN
15 DEWE NZONDE Xavier Boris
15ex Peterkins NGWAYA WOLOA
16 YUNGHO Carl YENENYUIBE
léex NOAH FABRICE Donald
16ex AMVENE ANGUE Eric Bertrandy
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Option : Urbanisme / Town Planning (41 places)

Liste definitive/Final result

1 EPIE Beckley EKANE MASANGO
2 NJOSSA DJIOGO Vanessa Minora
3 NDINDEU POUNGOM Keilyne
Jex NTINWOH AJONGAKOH Boris
ADJAHOUNG TSAFACK Vanessa
MIMCHE NJOYA Ulrich Ralph
NDOMB MATEN Isaac Desire
7ex  SANGEU Stephanie Love
9 DATSING Kerole
10 NGNONTSOYE Victor
11 DAMDIJA KOUNDJO Judith Gaelle
12 NKOU AMOUGOU Marie Angele
13 GNIMPA SOLEFACK Luc Franz Dumesnile
13ex TAFOUKEM TABOUTSA Achille
1S FOPOUH Rodrique
16 DJUIMALA FOWO Cyrielle Stéla
17 NANFACK TEMFACK Armand Calvin
17ex  TSADIIO Armel Patrice
19  BIYEBE NDZANA Therese Cindy
19ex MOUNGOLLE II Josue Cyrille
21 FODIE FODIE Gasparine Murielle
22 DJAM FADEL
23 ALOMBAH AKEWOH-NJUH
23ex NKUINNKEU DJAMPOUO Styve Brondone
25 MALAH Isabella NCHANJI
25ex FOKOU NZOBOU Corine
25ex FOKOU TANGMO Romaric
25ex FOPA DJOUELA Elsa Vare
29 MAKOUO Rosine
29ex TCHOUTCHIE TCHOU
31 CHE Peter NGONG
3lex ATCHOUMO SOH Bral
33 DEMENOU FOUELIFA
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34 ESSOGO NDZEBE CANDIDA Yolande-
34ex  MAIFRIGUI FRAINI Felicite
J4ex  ASONGANYI Divine FONKENG
37 TCHOUNDOU NGANGYOU Arthur
37ex  EBONGUE ESSOUA Willy Bruno
37ex MAFOWO TALLA Therese )
40 DJOUDA KEAMENE Rodolphus Jerrold
41 ADAMOU BOUDAR Djoulde i -

Article 2: Tous les candidats définitivement admis sont pri¢s de passer a la Direction de 1'Ecole
Natlonale Supérieure des Travaux Publics. Annexe de Buea remplir les formalités d inscription au
plus tard le 21 Novembre 2018 et retirer la fiche de paiement & la BICEC, Agence de BUEA (N°
06842 08667042000-41) de la premiere tranche de la scolarité qui s’éléve a 135 000F CFA. Passé
ce délai. ils seront remplacés par ceux de la liste d"attente.

Article 2 : Al successful candidates are hereby requested to report at the Head Office of National Advanced
School of Public Works. Buea Annex, not later than 21 November 2018, 1o fulfill enrolment formalities and
withdraw a form for the payment of their fees which stands at 135000 CFA F. Fees are paid ab the BICEC
Bank, BUEA Branch (N° 068542 08667042000-41) Any candidate who fails 1o meet this deadline will be
replaced by those in the waiting lis.

Les candidats fonctionnaires ne pourront étre autorisés a s’inscrire que sur présentation d’une
autorisation de concourir diment délivrée par leur Ministére utilisateur. Aucune dérogation ne sera
acceptee.

Admitied civil servants may only be enrolled upon presentation of an authorization 1o sit the said competitive
examination duly signed by their user ministries. No waiver shall be accepted.

Article 3 : La deuxiéme tranche de la scolarité soit 50 000F CFA sera exigible au plus tard le 28
février 2019.
Article 3 : The second insiallment fees of 50000 FCFA shall he paid not later than 28" February 2019

Article 4: Les candidats définitivement admis ne pourront effectivement s’inscrire que sur
présentation de leur Carte Nationale d’Identité. des originaux des diplomes requis et d’Acte de
Naissance.

Article 4 : Successful candidates may only be enrolled upon presentation of their national identity card. the
originals of their academic and birth certificaies.

Article 5: Les candidats de la liste d'attente pourront €tre admis définitivement en fonction des
désistements et/ou capacités d accueil constatées par le conseil d’établissement.

Article 5 : The candidates of the waiting list could be definitively admitted following the withdrawal
of candidacy and or available places stated by the board of teachers.

N.B : Les résultats sont disponibles sur le site Web de I"établissement : http://www.enstp.cm
N.B : Results are available on the Web site of the school : hitp:/ vy, enstp.cm

Yaoundé le/on the

Le Ministre des Travaux Publics
The Minister for Public Works
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